506400679 12/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6447435

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
BIZ OUTDOORS, INC.			12/07/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	TRIKA IN	INC.		
Street Address:	902 BELI	ELKNAP STREET, SUITE C		
City:	SUPERIC	RIOR		
State/Country:	WISCON	NSIN		
Postal Code:	54880			
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number		
Property Type		Number	_	
Application Number:		5906806	_	
Application Number:		7072902 7073114	_	
Application Number:			_	
Application Number:		7073137 7073144	_	
Application Number: Application Number:		2864945	_	
Application Number:		2916439	_	
Application Number:		2916458	_	
Application Number:		2916507	_	
Application Number:		2916513		
Application Number:		2916522		
Application Number:		2916563		
Application Number:		2916574		
Application Number:		3078103		
Application Number:		3078108	-	
Application Number:		3078114	-	
PCT Number:	U.	S2020038737	-	
PCT Number:	U	S2020056079	-	
PCT Number:	U	S2020056138	1	
PCT Number:		S2020056141	-	

Property Type		Number	
PCT Number:	US2	2020056149	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:	-	3)258-4258	
	nt to the	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be that is unsuccessful, it will be that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	ə sent
Phone:	608-	-257-5035	
Email:	ipdo	cketing@foley.com, jalee@foley.com	
Correspondent Name:	JANET LEE		
Address Line 1:	FOLEY & LARDNER LLP		
Address Line 2:	3000	0 K STREET, N.W., SUITE 600	
Address Line 4:	WAS	SHINGTON, D.C. 20007	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMB	ER:	123742	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JANET LEE	
SIGNATURE:		/Janet Lee/	
DATE SIGNED:		12/14/2020	
Fotal Attachments: 2			
source=(Executed) Patent As	signment	(Biz to Trika 12-7-20)#page1.tif	
source=(Executed) Patent As	signment	(Biz to Trika 12-7-20)#page2.tif	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **BIZ OUTDOORS, INC.**, a Wisconsin corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has certain rights in and to various fishing-related inventions for which patent applications have been filed, including those assets specifically set forth in the attached Exhibit A (the "Inventions").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto TRIKA INC., a Wisconsin corporation (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), its successors and assigns, the ASSIGNOR'S full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to the Inventions as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions. continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE entered into a BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT as of December 7, 2020, which is incorporated herein. ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise. ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith. ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

BIZ OUTDO	RS. INC. by:	TRIKA INC.	Corrected Signed by:
Ву:	Larry Pulkrabek	Ву:	Larry Pulkrabek
Name:	Larry Pulkrabek	Name:	Larry Pulkrabek
Title:	President	Title:	President
Date:	December 7, 2020	Date:	December 7, 2020

Exhibit A

Assigned Assets

Title	Country	App. No.	App. Date	Any, Dia, No.
LEFT HANDED FISHING REEL	United States	16/906806	6/19/2020	123742-0118
LEFT HANDED FISHING REEL	United States	62/864945	6/21/2019	110950-0115
LEFT HANDED FISHING REEL	P,C.T.	PCT/US2020/038737	6/19/2020	123742-0119
FISHING REEL WITH TRANSLATABLE SPOOL	United States	63/078103	9/14/2020	123742-0121
FISHING REEL WITH PLANETARY DRIVE AND OFFSET GEAR	United States	63/078108	9/14/2020	123742-0120
FISHING REEL WITH CONCENTRIC DRIVELINE	United States	63/078114	9/14/2020	123742-0122
FISHING REEL WITH PLANETARY DRIVE, OFFSET GEAR, AND DRAG THAT PULLS SPOOL	United States	Not Yet Filed	Not Yet Filed	123742-0133
BAITCASTER WITH TITANIUM COMPONENTS	United States	62/916522	10/17/2019	123742-0109
BAITCASTER WITH SPOOL DRIVE MECHANISM	United States	62/916574	10/17/2019	123742-0104
BAITCASTER WITH LINE GUIDE MECHANISM	United States	62/916513	10/17/2019	123742-0108
BAITCASTER WITH INTERNAL GEAR SET	United States	62/916458	10/17/2019	123742-0105
BAITCASTER WITH COMPOUND GEAR SET	United States	62/916439	10/17/2019	123742-0106
BAITCASTER WITH ADJUSTABLE DRAG MECHANISM	United States	62/916507	10/17/2019	123742-0107
BAITCASTER	United States	62/916563	10/17/2019	123742-0103
BAIT CASTING REEL OPPOSITELY DRIVEN SPOOL	United States	17/073144	10/16/2020	123742-0134
BAIT CASTING REEL OPPOSITELY DRIVEN SPOOL	P.C.T.	PCT/US2020/056149	10/16/2020	123742-0135
BAIT CASTING REEL LINE GUIDE MECHANISM	United States	17/073114	10/16/2020	123742-0131
BAIT CASTING REEL LINE GUIDE MECHANISM	P.C.T.	PCT/US2020/056138	10/16/2020	123742-0132
BAIT CASTING REEL INTERNAL GEAR SET	United States	17/072902	10/16/2020	123742-0127
BAIT CASTING REEL INTERNAL GEAR SET	P.C.T.	PCT/US2020/056079	10/16/2020	123742-0128
BAIT CASTING REEL COMPOUND GEAR SET	United States	17/073137	10/16/2020	123742-0129
BAIT CASTING REEL COMPOUND GEAR SET	P.C.T.	PCT/US2020/056141	10/16/2020	123742-0130

RECORDED: 12/14/2020

PATENT REEL: 054631 FRAME: 0416